RESOLUTION	NO. 2024-336		
SPONSOR	Executive Shapiro		
DATE	December 2, 2024	COMMITTEE	Planning
Central Windo	onfirming the award by the low Cleaning, Inc. for the D City of Akron, in Council Ditive's Department of Admirmergency.	omestic Relations Cour strict 4, in an amount n	thouse Exterior Project, ot to exceed \$129,832.00,
WHERI	EAS, the Domestic Relations (	Courthouse was constructe	ed in 2004 and is need of
	oncrete façade; and		
consist of the	EAS, the Domestic Relations concrete façade being power winal seal coat applied to protect	ashed, having the mortar	
	EAS, said Project was previou Program for 2024-2029 by Res	• • • •	
authorized the	EAS, this Council subseque Executive to advertise for bid in the City of Akron, in Counc and	ls for the Domestic Rela	tions Courthouse Exterior
	EAS, after sending out eight biselected Central Window Cleadroject; and	1 0	
construction conbidder, for the	EAS, the Board of Control, a ntract with Central Window Cl Domestic Relations Courthous t 4, in an amount not to except 4.	eaning, Inc. as the lowest see Exterior Project, located	responsive and responsible ed in the City of Akron, in
that the aforem	EAS, this Council finds and de entioned construction contractinterest of the County of Sumr	t with Central Window C	
NOW, 7 of Ohio, that:	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL	VED by the Council of th	e County of Summit, State
SECTION 1			
Cleaning, Inc. Akron, in Coun	vard by the Board of Control for the Domestic Relations C cil District 4, in an amount not ereby authorized to execute s	Courthouse Exterior Projeto exceed \$129,832.00, is	ect, located in the City of s hereby confirmed and the

 related documents.

1 RESOLUTION NO. 2024-336 2 **PAGE TWO** 3 4 **SECTION 2** 

This Resolution is declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety and welfare of the residents of the County of Summit and for the further reason to immediately confirm the award of a necessary construction contract for the Domestic Relations Courthouse Exterior Project as soon as practicable.

## **SECTION 3**

5 6

7

8 9

10 11

12 13

14

15 16 17

18 19

20

21

22

23 24 25

27

31 32

33

34

35

37

38 39 40

Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.

## **SECTION 4**

It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council concerning and relating to the adoption of the Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

26 INTRODUCED December 2, 2024 28 **ADOPTED** December 9, 2024 DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by: 29 30 Jorique Willis CLEBS60BEF400F546IL December 9, 2024 DocuSigned by: Voice Vote – YES: 11 - 0: Darrow, Dickinson, Donofrio, Ford, Kacyon, McKenney, Rodgers, Schmidt, Wiedie Higham, Walters, Wilhite 36

ENACTED EFFECTIVE December 10, 2024

EXEC 8 533 640 D287473...